

## HIMMS EMRAM

---

Reference Number: F4687  
Date of Response: 08/09/2022

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response, in **blue bold text** below:

### **Royal Devon's Eastern FOI Office Response**

- 1) Which HIMMS EMRAM level have your Trust currently achieved (0-7):  
**The Trust has not been assessed**

Definition: EMRAM is an eight-stage model, scored from stages zero (least mature) to seven (most mature). At each stage, organisations need to demonstrate a progressive and eventual removal of paper, higher pervasiveness of use and compliance statistics, and an increasing reliance on automation and clinical decision support.

- 2) When was this level achieved? .  
**This question is not applicable.**
- 3) If your Trust are working towards achieving a new HIMMS EMRAM level,  
**Yes.**
- 4) what level is this and when will it be achieved:  
**HIMMS level 6 within the next 6 months**